(1) Adjusted to reflect �normalized� tangible book value per share based on tangible common equity to tangible assets
ratio of 9%

(2) Calculated as total deposits less time deposits greater than $100,000
Contribution Analysis

The FCB Financial Advisors reviewed the relative contribution of market capitalization and various balance sheet and
income statement items to be made by FCB and Synovus to the combined entity, based on closing stock prices for
FCB and Synovus on April 12, 2018 (the last trading day prior to the April 13, 2018 news article reporting rumors of a
potential sale of FCB), the 20-day average closing stock prices for FCB and Synovus as of April 12, 2018, financial
information for FCB and Synovus as of June 30, 2018 and publicly available consensus analyst median 2018 and 2019
earnings per share estimates for FCB and Synovus. This analysis did not include mark-to-market or other
merger-related adjustments. The results of this analysis are set forth in the following table, which also sets forth a
comparison of the results of this analysis with the implied pro forma ownership percentages of FCB and Synovus
shareholders in the combined company based on the 1.055x exchange ratio provided for in the merger.

Contribution Analysis

FCB Synovus
Market Capitalization
Based on April 12, 2018 close 30 % 70 %
Based on 20-Day Average Closing Price as of April 12, 2018 29 % 71 %

Balance Sheet
Total Assets 28 % 72 %
Gross Loans Held for Investment 26 % 74 %
Total Deposits 27 % 73 %

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

142

Tangible Common Equity 30 % 70 %

Income Statement
2018E Net Income 30 % 70 %
2019E Net Income 31 % 69 %

Pro Forma Ownership 31 % 69 %
FCB and Synovus Stock Price Performance

The FCB Financial Advisors reviewed the historical stock price performance of FCB Class A common stock and
Synovus common stock for the one-year period ended and the three-year period ended July 20, 2018. As set

71

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

143

TABLE OF CONTENTS

forth in the tables below, the FCB Financial Advisors then compared the relationship between the historical stock
price performance of FCB Class A common stock and Synovus common stock to movements in their respective peer
groups (as described below under the sub-heading �FCB and Synovus Peer Group Analyses�) as well as certain stock